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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
Case No.: 19-22621-CIV-MORENO
MARIO ECHEVARRIA, et al.,

Plaintiffs,
V.

EXPEDIA, INC., et al.,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE of the appearance of L Andrew S. Riccio, Esquire, of the law
firm of Baker & McKenzie LLP, 452 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10018, as counsel for
Defendants Booking Holdings Inc. and Booking.com B.V. Please send said counsel copies of all

future papers, including pleadings, motions, discovery materials, and notices, in this action.

Dated this 24th day of March 2020.

By: /s/ L Andrew S. Riccio
L Andrew S. Riccio (Fla. Bar No. 91978)
Andrew.Riccio@bakermckenzie.com

BAKER & McKENZIE LLP

452 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10018

Telephone: 212-626-4100

Facsimile: 212-310-1697

Counsel for Booking Holdings Inc. and Booking.com B.V.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on March 24, 2020, I electronically served the foregoing
document on all counsel of record or pro se parties identified on the attached Service List through
the Court’s CM/ECEF filing system.

By: /s/ L Andrew S. Riccio
L Andrew S. Riccio
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SERVICE LIST

Case No.: 19-22621-CIV-MORENO

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

MARIO ECHEVARRIA, et al.
V.

EXPEDIA, INC,, et al.

Andres Rivero

Alan H. Rolnick

Carlos A. Rodriguez
RIVERO MESTRE LLP
2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 1000
Coral Gables, FL 33134

Tel: (305) 445-2500

Fax: (305) 445-2505
arivero@riveromestre.com
arolnick@riveromestre.com
crodriguez@riveromestre.com

Manuel Vazquez

MANUEL VAZQUEZ, P.A.
2332 Galiano St., Second Floor
Coral Gables, FL 33134

Tel: (305) 445-2344

Fax: (305) 445-4404
mvaz@mvazlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

David D. Shank (admitted pro hac vice)
Cheryl Joseph (admitted pro hac vice)
ScOoTT DOUGLASS & MCCONNICO LLP
303 Colorado Street, Suite 2400

Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 495-6300 Telephone

(512) 495-6399 Facsimile
dshank@scottdoug.com
cjoseph@scottdoug.com

Lolita T. Sosa

AKERMAN LLP

Three Brickell City Centre

98 Southeast Seventh Street, Suite 1100

Miami, FL 33131

(305) 374-5600 Telephone

(305) 349-4656 Facsimile
lolita.sosa@akerman.com

Counsel for defendants Expedia, Inc.,
Hotels.com L.P,, Hotels.com GP, LLC, and
Orbitz, LLC



